## 502560443 11/06/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID CUCCIA	11/01/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODULATED IMAGING, INC.
Street Address:	1002 HEALTH SCIENCES ROAD
Internal Address:	TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR OFFICE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8509879

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 9495022176

Email: AFredericks@onellp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KENNETH S. ROBERTS

Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.

Address Line 2: WEST TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0889
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH S. ROBERTS, REG. NO. 38,283
Signature:	/KENNETH S. ROBERTS/
Date:	11/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent8509879\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent8509879\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031557 FRAME: 0717 OT \$40.00 00.05¢ TO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, DAVID CUCCIA, residing in Costa Mesa, CA (hereinafter referred to

collectively as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented along with co-inventors, ANTHONY J. DURKIN,

BRUCE J. TROMBERG, AMAAN MAZHAR, and BERNARD CHOI, a certain invention

entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR WIDEFIELD FUNCTIONAL IMAGING (WIFI)

USING INTEGRATED STRUCTURED ILLUMINATION AND LASER SPECKLE

MAGING, for which an application was filed on January 18, 2008 with the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office and assigned Application No. 12/016,918, now U.S. Patent No. 8,509,879, issued

on August 13, 2013, and

WHEREAS, MODULATED IMAGING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 1002 Health Sciences

Road, Technology Incubator Office, Irvine, CA 92612, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under said

invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the

United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S full and entire right, title and interest to said invention

and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and

its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by

said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

{

PATENT REEL: 031557 FRAME: 0718 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

DAVID CUCCIA

Dated: 11/1/2013

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:

Name:

Fitle: 14.46

11-6-13

Date

2